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CLASS IV.-INDUSTRIES, ETC., DEPARTMENT—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services,

Item
TOURIST DEPARTMENT—continued. 1903-4.

11

VOTE No. 15—continued.
Rotobtja Sanatorium and Baths— continued.

Rotorua Baths'—Wages—
Masseur and Masseuse at £168
2 Ticket Clerks : 1 at £60, 1 at £52
12 Bath Attendants: 1 Attendant and Wife, £150;

2 Attendants and Wives, £120 ; 5 at £90, 1 at £52...
Laundress

Other Charges—
Maintenance of Baths, Supplies, &i\

£
336
112

892
78

12
400

Rotorua Tea-house—
Wages—

Manageress
Assistant at £52, 2 Waitresses at £40

Other Charges—
Maintenance of House, Food, Supplies, &c.

4,901

13
130
132

U
250

Rotorua Wouks—Wages—
Inspector of Works
Assistant Inspector (also Chief Guide, £100)
Draughtsman and Clerk
Clerk
Electrical Engineer (Okere)
Assistant Electrician (Okere) ...
Town Electrician
Gardener in Charge
Carpenter
Assistant Gardener

512

15
250
100
180
94

260
150
200
190
166
125

Other Charges—
Maintenance ofReserves, Gardens, and Parks
Maintenance, Electric-light Works

,, Drainage-works ...„ Bath, Sanatorium, and other Buildings ...
., Water-supply Works

1,715
i<;
17
IS
19
20

1,000
300
100
300
200

Whakarewarewa Hot Springs—
Wages—

Caretaker
Bath Attendant

Other Charges—
Maintenance and Improvements

1,900

21
135
26

■J.2
500

Waimangu—
Round Trip—Wages—

Chief Guide (also Assistant Inspector, £100)
Guide, Waimangu
4 Boatmen

Other Charges—
Boat-shed, Boats, Tracks, Maintenance and Improve-

ments, &c.
Waimangu House—
Wages—
Caretaker (6 months)
3 Servants (6 months)

Other Charges—
Maintenance of House, Food, Supplies, &c. (6 months)

661

2:>,
100
130
400

24

200

25
60
70

26
400

1,360
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