## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS IV .- INDUSTRIES, ETC., DEPARTMENT-continued.

	TOURIST DEPARTMENT—continued.  VOTE No. 15—continued.				1903–4.	
	ROTORUA SANATORIUM AND BAT	Hs— contin	ued.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Rotorua Baths—				_	
11	Wages—				£	£
	Masseur and Masseuse at £1		•••	•••	336	
	2 Ticket Clerks: 1 at £60, 1				112	
	12 Bath Attendants: 1 Att					
	2 Attendants and Wives, £	$120~;~5~\mathrm{at}~\mathrm{J}$	590, 1 at	£52	892	
	Laundress		•••	•	78	
12	Other Charges—	0			100	
	Maintenance of Baths, Suppli	es, &c.		***	400	
					4,901	
	ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE-					
13	Wages-					
10	Manageress				130	
	Assistant at £52, 2 Waitresse	es at £40			132	
14	Other Charges—					
	Maintenance of House, Food,	Supplies, &	&c.		250	
	,	••		-		
				ļ	512	
	Rotorua Works—					
15	Wayes—				0.50	
	Inspector of Works				250	
	Assistant Inspector (also Chie	•	•	•••	$\frac{100}{100}$	
	Draughtsman and Clerk	•••	• • •		180	
	Clerk	• • •	•••	٠,	$egin{array}{c} 94 \ 260 \end{array}$	
	Electrical Engineer (Okere) Assistant Electrician (Okere)	•••	•••		150	
	Town Electrician (Okere)		•••		200	
	Gardener in Charge	•••	•••		190	
	Carpenter Carpenter				166	
	Assistant Gardener	•••			125	
				-		
					1,715	
	Other Charges-			-		
16	Maintenance of Reserves, Gar	dens, and	Parks		1,000	
17	Maintenance, Electric-light W		• • •	•••	300	
18	" Drainage-works		 D:1J2		100	
$\frac{19}{20}$	" Bath, Sanatoriu " Water-supply V		er bundi	- 1	$\begin{bmatrix} 300 \\ 200 \end{bmatrix}$	
20	" water-suppry v	VOLKS	•••	•••		
					1,900	
	WHAKAREWAREWA HOT SPRINGS					
21	Waqes—					
	Čaretaker				135	
	Bath Attendant				26	
22	Other Charges—					
	Maintenance and Improvemen	ıts	•••	•••	500	
	NIT.				661	
	Walmangu			-		
0·)	Round Trip—					
23	Wages— Chief Guide (also Assistant I	nengeton 4	£100\		100	
	Guide, Waimangu	лореског, а	1100)		130	
:	4 Boatmen	•••			400	
24	Other Charges—		•••		200	
-1	Boat-shed, Boats, Tracks, M	aintenance	and In	aprove-		
	ments, &c.				200	
	Waimangu House-			-		
	Wages—			İ		
25	Caretaker (6 months)	•••			60	
25					70	
	3 Servants (6 months)	• • •				
25 26	3 Servants (6 months) Other Charges—			41	100	
	3 Servants (6 months)			onths)	400	
	3 Servants (6 months) Other Charges—			onths)	1,360	